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Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
07.20 M-2830 FERNANDEZ OLIVER, HUGO ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles 11-02-2023 Madrid 673 07.20 07.20
07.48 M-1936 NEBREDA BOTO, YAGO ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-11-2023 Madrid 511 07.48 07.48
07.50 M-30785 GONZALEZ RUIZ, SIMON ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 04-11-2023 Madrid 1304 07.50 07.50
07.50 M-13009 PEREA MORENO, CESAR ESP 08 ED Santander 04-11-2023 Madrid 368 07.49 07.50
07.51 M-5120 IÑIGO GARCIA, SERGIO LUIS ESP 08 A.D. Sprint (Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos) 12-03-2023 Madrid 972 07.51 07.51
07.64 M-28204 NUÑEZ GARCIA-NOBLEJAS, GABRIEL ESP 09 Atletismo Moralzarzal 04-11-2023 Madrid 313 07.64 07.64
07.77 M-29502 TESTIMONY OBAZE, JESUS ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes 12-03-2023 Madrid 639 07.77 07.77
08.53 M-27039 SANTIAGO MARTIN, OLIVER ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 11-02-2023 Madrid 154 08.53 08.53
08.66 M-26338 GERARD PALOMARES, VÍCTOR ESP 09 Club Corredores 04-11-2023 Madrid 426 08.66 08.66
08.77 M-1295 CANDILEJO CASTILLEJO, JAVIER ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 26-02-2023 Madrid 592 08.77 08.77
09.03 M-19793 GOMEZ DEL RIO, DIEGO ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 04-11-2023 Madrid 758 09.03 09.03
10.18 M-26720 GARCIA-ASENJO CASTO, GUILLERMO ESP 09 A.A. Valdemoro 12-03-2023 Madrid 1026 10.18 10.18

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
00:36.72 M-307 ESTEBAN GONZALEZ, JON ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 03-06-2023 Madrid 599 00:37.85 00:37.85
00:37.22 M-30011 RAMIREZ CABEZA, RODRIGO ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon (At. Arroyomolinos) 25-03-2023 OUrense 404 00:37.22 00:37.22
00:37.50 M-13438 MILLANES MARTIN, ADRIAN ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 Madrid 222 00:38.02 00:38.02
00:37.65 M-28106 ZASOWSKI DULAS, TYTUS ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 03-06-2023 Madrid 932 00:38.85 00:38.85
00:37.73 M-28067 RAMOS LOPEZ, SAMUEL ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz (Ciudad de Rivas) 10-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 271 00:41.08
00:39.05 M-1425 FIGUEREO GARCIA, MANUEL ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes 04-03-2023 Madrid 645 00:39.05 00:39.05
00:41.18 M-19350 CASAÑAS MONGE, MIGUEL ÁNGEL ESP 08 A.A. Valdemoro 10-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1018 00:42.20 00:42.20
00:41.81 M-4442 RODRIGUEZ BARBA DE ANDRES, IGNACIO ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1178
00:41.85 M-28234 NORIEGA CASINO, IZAN ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles 11-03-2023 Madrid 670 00:41.85 00:41.85
00:43.82 M-2866 ANDREU FERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 08 Atletismo Moralzarzal 12-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 302 00:44.08 00:44.08
00:54.22 M-15370 AHIJON BOLONIO, DAVID ESP 08 ED Santander 04-03-2023 Madrid 367 00:54.22 00:54.22

M-31679 MUNGUIA REQUEJO, PABLO ESP 08 Club Corredores 1452

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
01:22.72 M-27607 RODRIGUEZ SCHEGLOVA, OSCAR ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles (Club Atletismo Las Rozas) 26-03-2023 OUrense 82 01:22.72 01:22.72
01:24.36 M-12751 MARTIN MUÑOZ, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz (Ciudad de Rivas) 01-10-2023 Madrid 267 01:28.28 01:28.28
01:26.53 M-52 MEDINA VELASCO, MILIYON ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 25-03-2023 OUrense 219 01:26.53 01:26.53
01:26.60 M-28906 CUESTA ZAFRA, MARIO ESP 08 A.A. Valdemoro 25-03-2023 OUrense 1020 01:26.60 01:26.60
01:34.09 M-17899 SECO GARCIA, ALVARO-ASHENAFI ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 11-03-2023 Madrid 928 01:34.09 01:34.09
01:34.77 M-4435 RODRIGUEZ BARBA DE ANDRES, MIGUEL ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 05-02-2023 Leganés 752
01:41.65 M-28794 SAIZ MARTIN, ADRIAN ESP 09 Atletismo Leganes 11-03-2023 Madrid 612 01:41.65 01:41.65
01:43.39 M-30574 HERNANDEZ-FRANCH PEREZ DEL YERRO, MIGUEL ESP 09 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-03-2023 Madrid 1253 01:43.39 01:43.39
01:53.94 M-15373 SACRISTAN LOPEZ DE LAS HAZAS, MARCOS ESP 09 ED Santander 05-02-2023 Leganés 362 02:12.90

M-25191 DE ANICETO LÓPEZ, HÉCTOR ESP 09 Club Corredores 421
M-29568 PRADA BARBERO, MATEO ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 608

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
02:35.21 M-5905 PAYNE SEYLLER, LANDER ESP 09 A.D. Marathon (CD Base) 22-07-2023 Madrid 300 02:46.09
02:43.80 M-2207 SERRANO DOMENECH, RODRIGO ESP 09 Cronos Villaviciosa 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 742 02:48.68 02:48.68
02:49.55 M-6893 MARTINEZ MUÑOZ, JORGE ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles (Edward Athletic) 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 1062 02:59.32 02:59.32
02:55.14 M-16603 PACHECO GARCÍA, ALEX ESP 08 A.A. Valdemoro 21-02-2023 Madrid 1035 02:55.14 02:55.14
02:56.37 M-21335 BLASCO ECHEVARRIA, ARITZ ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 173 02:56.37 02:56.37
02:56.62 M-27164 VALENTIN MORON, IVAN ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 03-06-2023 Madrid 158 03:15.56
02:59.01 M-14286 GAVILANES BAEZA, PABLO ESP 08 Suanzes San Blas 01-10-2023 Madrid 1242
02:59.16 M-11501 PERERA CASALED, MARC ESP 09 ED Santander 19-03-2023 Leganés 366 03:03.48 03:03.76
03:01.05 M-1331 GONZALEZ PEREZ, JORGE EDUARDO ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 28-05-2023 Leganés 489 03:50.39
03:10.54 M-17166 AZTOUT CHABNI, YASER ESP 09 Atletismo Moralzarzal 21-02-2023 Madrid 304 03:10.54 03:10.54

M-15569 GARCIA BARQUERO, BRUNO ESP 09 Atletismo Leganes 620 04:01.42

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
09:37.74 M-29393 MONTESINO RODRIGUEZ, DAVID ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 01-10-2023 Madrid 147
09:58.84 M-17614 LOPEZ GARCIA, GUILLERMO ESP 09 Atletismo Leganes 11-02-2023 Madrid 631 09:58.84 09:58.84
10:21.11 M-12200 MARIN DEL CAÑO, AARON SANTIAGO ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-06-2023 Madrid 505
10:30.52 M-27300 LOZANO HORSFALL, TEO ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 06-05-2023 MóStoLes 746
10:49.73 M-30784 GONZALEZ GIL, YAGO ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 01-10-2023 Madrid 1305
10:57.72 M-2527 ESPAÑA RODRIGUEZ, IVAN ESP 08 A.A. Valdemoro 04-06-2023 Madrid 1022 11:13.75 11:13.75
10:57.74 M-2822 GUERRERO NAVARRO, DANIEL ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles 11-02-2023 Madrid 671 10:57.74 10:57.74
11:00.93 M-13671 LOPEZ LOPEZ, MARCOS ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 11-03-2023 Madrid 603 11:00.93 11:00.93

M-12579 CAMACHO ALONSO, EDUARDO ESP 09 Atletismo Moralzarzal 306
M-2966 DE ARRIBA CASTILLA, MIGUEL ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 186 10:09.09
M-17691 TEMPLADO ARRANZ, HUGO ESP 08 Club Corredores 441 11:17.94

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
08.50 M-127 ESPESO CANTOLLA, DIEGO ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 12-03-2023 Madrid 193 08.50 08.50
08.62 M-8096 CALLEJA CARRERA, JORGE ESP 08 A.D. Marathon (Municipal Arganda) 12-03-2023 Madrid 771 08.62 08.62
09.13 M-12562 PALMERO CARBONERO, HUGO ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 12-03-2023 Madrid 515 09.13 09.13
09.33 M-28372 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DIEGO ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 12-03-2023 Madrid 142 09.33 09.33
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09.78 M-12587 LUNA GONZALEZ, ENRIQUE ESP 09 Atletismo Moralzarzal 05-02-2023 Madrid 312 09.78 09.78
09.92 M-6116 GARCIA ORTIZ, PABLO ESP 09 ED Santander 05-03-2023 Madrid 375 09.92 09.92
11.68 M-26337 GERARD PALOMARES, LUCAS ESP 09 Club Corredores 26-02-2023 Madrid 427 11.68 11.68
11.76 M-24564 REDONDO MARBAN, RUBEN ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 05-03-2023 Madrid 743 11.76 11.76

M-3940 OLIVA DIAZ, ANDRES ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 606

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
1.80 M-16058 ESTEBAN GONZALEZ, MARCOS ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles (Edward Athletic) 11-03-2023 Madrid 1064 1.80 1.80
1.71 M-1656 CEBALLOS MUÑAGORRI, NICOLAS ESP 09 Atletismo Alcorcon 01-10-2023 Madrid 467 1.69 1.69
1.65 M-15853 GARCIA GARDE, JORGE ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 21-10-2023 Valencia 198 1.53 1.52
1.63 M-12938 MORENO CERDÁ, ELOY ESP 09 ED Santander 13-05-2023 Madrid 365 1.57 1.57
1.61 M-30751 ORTEGA MARTIN, IVAN ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 05-11-2023 Madrid 1303 1.61 1.61
1.60 M-777 RODRIGUEZ LILLO, DIEGO ESP 09 A.A. Valdemoro 24-09-2023 AlcoBendas 1175 1.51 1.51
1.50 M-30417 REYES PROPIN, ALVARO ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 01-10-2023 Madrid 1231
1.46 M-12352 ROMERO MEDINA, LEO ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes 11-03-2023 Madrid 641 1.46 1.46

M-17705 AKA SANTOS, ELIAM JETHRO ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 590
M-31521 VASQUEZ RAMÍREZ, CARLOS DEIVID ESP 08 Club Corredores 1453

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
3.52 M-4709 HERNANDEZ MORENO, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 08 Atletismo Moralzarzal 04-06-2023 Madrid 310 3.38 3.38
3.45 M-4245 COSTALAGO MARTIN, DARIO ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 01-10-2023 Madrid 185 3.31 3.31
2.92 M-1363 GOMEZ GALLEGO, MARCOS ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 29-06-2023 Madrid 600 2.83 2.83
2.70 M-1701 MUIÑA SALAZAR, JESUS ESP 08 A.D. Marathon (Municipal Arganda) 21-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 777
2.60 M-13166 CUBILLO FERNANDEZ, HECTOR ESP 08 Club Corredores 21-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 419 2.55 2.55
2.40 M-15490 GIL MIRANDA, IKER ESP 08 ED Santander 21-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 363
2.20 M-4068 PAZ FERRANDO, CHRISTIAN ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 21-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 516 2.20

M-28717 OCAÑA SANCES, RAFAEL ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 149

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
5.99 M-15760 GIRALDE MANRIQUE, DANIEL ESP 09 Atletismo Alcorcon (Polideportivo Getafe) 12-03-2023 Madrid 711 5.99 5.99
5.94 M-267 DE LA FUENTE MONROY, DARIO ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 05-11-2023 Madrid 894 5.94 5.94
5.60 M-27299 LOZANO HORSFALL, OLIVER ESP 09 Cronos Villaviciosa 24-09-2023 AlcoBendas 745 5.32 5.32
5.58 M-30107 AZCÁRATE GARNELO, LUCAS ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 05-11-2023 Madrid 1171 5.58 5.58
5.58 M-8699 GOMEZ GARLASCHI, MARIO ESP 08 Atletismo Moralzarzal 04-03-2023 Madrid 308 5.58 5.58
4.33 M-8822 RODRIGUEZ GALLEGO, DANIEL ESP 09 Club Corredores 11-02-2023 Madrid 442 4.23 3.98
4.12 M-12944 MARTÍN LÓPEZ, ALBERTO ESP 08 ED Santander 26-02-2023 Leganés 370 4.08 4.08

M-31229 GOMEZ MARTINEZ, MIGUEL ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 1371
M-31791 MENDEZ HERNANDEZ, ALVARO ESP 09 A.A. Mostoles
M-6746 PEDREJON DEL PINO, GUILLERMO ESP 09 Atletismo Leganes 632 4.36
M-27040 PEREZ MARTÍN-MENASALVAS, MATEO ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 150

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
12.97 M-3204 GOMEZ CRIADO, RUBEN ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 26-03-2023 OUrense 484 12.97 12.97
12.03 M-26824 TORREÑO FOJON, FRANCISCO ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 Madrid 249 11.58 11.58
11.68 M-12510 PASTOR TORRES, DAVID ESP 09 A.A. Valdemoro 01-10-2023 Madrid 1038 11.14 11.14
11.10 M-14825 MILLAN FERNANDEZ, MARCELO ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 11-03-2023 Madrid 750 11.37 11.10
10.60 M-8698 LOPEZ SANCHO, NICOLAS ESP 08 Atletismo Moralzarzal 05-02-2023 Madrid 311 10.60 10.60
09.98 M-15311 ESPARZA ELVIRA, MARTIN ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 01-10-2023 Madrid 598

M-27167 GARCIA NAVAS, IVAN ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 902
M-27217 YAGÜE BÉCARES, ADRIÁN ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 159

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
13.33 M-18789 ORTEGA PEREZ, SIMON ESP 08 Club Corredores 22-07-2023 Madrid 439 13.02 13.02
12.76 M-7919 GUERRA CHAVES, NICOLAS STANISLAS ESP 08 Atletismo Moralzarzal 15-01-2023 Madrid 309 12.76 12.76
12.03 M-27330 GONZÁLEZ ÁLVAREZ, MARCO ESP 09 Atletismo Alcorcon (Track Cross Road Team) 11-03-2023 Madrid 996 12.03 12.03
10.56 M-28218 SAN MATEO LOPEZ, SAMUEL ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 01-10-2023 Madrid 927
09.91 M-28348 PEREZ TORRES, DIEGO ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 01-10-2023 Madrid 607
09.04 M-10716 URBINA YEREGUI, HAILE ESP 09 A.D. Sprint (CAP Alcobendas) 07-05-2023 Madrid 1134
07.46 M-30579 ZIANI ABARKAN, REDUAN ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 19-03-2023 Leganés 1281
07.42 M-29397 ROJO HUERTAS, NOAH ESP 09 ED Santander 04-06-2023 Madrid 374

M-27118 GARCIA ANDRES, HUGO ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles 668 08.03
M-11591 SANCHEZ NEVADO, ABRAHAM ESP 09 Atletismo Leganes 611

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-28372 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DIEGO ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 142
M-27040 PEREZ MARTÍN-MENASALVAS, MATEO ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 150
M-27164 VALENTIN MORON, IVAN ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 158
M-27217 YAGÜE BÉCARES, ADRIÁN ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 159
M-2830 FERNANDEZ OLIVER, HUGO ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles 673
M-27118 GARCIA ANDRES, HUGO ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles 668
M-31791 MENDEZ HERNANDEZ, ALVARO ESP 09 A.A. Mostoles
M-28234 NORIEGA CASINO, IZAN ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles 670
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M-19350 CASAÑAS MONGE, MIGUEL ÁNGEL ESP 08 A.A. Valdemoro 1018
M-28906 CUESTA ZAFRA, MARIO ESP 08 A.A. Valdemoro 1020
M-12510 PASTOR TORRES, DAVID ESP 09 A.A. Valdemoro 1038
M-777 RODRIGUEZ LILLO, DIEGO ESP 09 A.A. Valdemoro 1175
M-27167 GARCIA NAVAS, IVAN ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 902
M-30785 GONZALEZ RUIZ, SIMON ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 1304
M-30751 ORTEGA MARTIN, IVAN ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 1303
M-28106 ZASOWSKI DULAS, TYTUS ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 932
M-52 MEDINA VELASCO, MILIYON ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 219
M-13438 MILLANES MARTIN, ADRIAN ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 222
M-16941 SANZ MORCILLO, GONZALO ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 245
M-13740 VILA VASQUEZ, IKER ALFREDO ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 256
M-1656 CEBALLOS MUÑAGORRI, NICOLAS ESP 09 Atletismo Alcorcon 467
M-3204 GOMEZ CRIADO, RUBEN ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 484
M-1331 GONZALEZ PEREZ, JORGE EDUARDO ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 489
M-4068 PAZ FERRANDO, CHRISTIAN ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 516
M-1425 FIGUEREO GARCIA, MANUEL ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes 645
M-28794 SAIZ MARTIN, ADRIAN ESP 09 Atletismo Leganes 612
M-27410 SANCHEZ PICAZO, ALVARO ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes 615
M-29502 TESTIMONY OBAZE, JESUS ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes 639
M-8699 GOMEZ GARLASCHI, MARIO ESP 08 Atletismo Moralzarzal 308
M-4709 HERNANDEZ MORENO, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 08 Atletismo Moralzarzal 310
M-8698 LOPEZ SANCHO, NICOLAS ESP 08 Atletismo Moralzarzal 311
M-12587 LUNA GONZALEZ, ENRIQUE ESP 09 Atletismo Moralzarzal 312
M-13166 CUBILLO FERNANDEZ, HECTOR ESP 08 Club Corredores 419
M-25191 DE ANICETO LÓPEZ, HÉCTOR ESP 09 Club Corredores 421
M-26337 GERARD PALOMARES, LUCAS ESP 09 Club Corredores 427
M-26338 GERARD PALOMARES, VÍCTOR ESP 09 Club Corredores 426
M-27299 LOZANO HORSFALL, OLIVER ESP 09 Cronos Villaviciosa 745
M-27300 LOZANO HORSFALL, TEO ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 746
M-4435 RODRIGUEZ BARBA DE ANDRES, MIGUEL ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 752
M-2207 SERRANO DOMENECH, RODRIGO ESP 09 Cronos Villaviciosa 742
M-6116 GARCIA ORTIZ, PABLO ESP 09 ED Santander 375
M-15490 GIL MIRANDA, IKER ESP 08 ED Santander 363
M-12938 MORENO CERDÁ, ELOY ESP 09 ED Santander 365
M-13009 PEREA MORENO, CESAR ESP 08 ED Santander 368
M-1295 CANDILEJO CASTILLEJO, JAVIER ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 592
M-14286 GAVILANES BAEZA, PABLO ESP 08 Suanzes San Blas 1242
M-1443 MARTIN CASAS, JAVIER ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 605
M-29568 PRADA BARBERO, MATEO ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 608

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
07.76 M-17042 RETANA TASCON, MARIA CARLA ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 12-03-2023 Madrid 744 07.76 07.76
07.94 M-24968 ANOS RENESES, RAQUEL ESP 09 A.D. Marathon (E.A. Majadahonda) 29-01-2023 Madrid 355 07.94 07.94
08.01 M-473 BARQUILLA LEÑADOR, CARMEN ESP 09 At. Arroyomolinos 04-11-2023 Madrid 410 08.01 08.01
08.07 M-16056 PUIG CANO, IRENE ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 04-11-2023 Madrid 233 08.07 08.07
08.13 M-25204 GARCIA MERINO, CARLOTA ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 04-11-2023 Madrid 138 08.13 08.13
08.14 M-1465 MURADO BARBERO, IRIA ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 12-03-2023 Madrid 576 08.14 08.14
08.15 M-15086 CARBALLO SANZ, ERIKA ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 12-03-2023 Madrid 463 08.15 08.15
08.18 M-13716 GARCIA PINTADO, AINHOA ESP 09 Union Atletica Coslada 12-03-2023 Madrid 945 08.18 08.18
08.22 M-18758 SANZ MELENDEZ, CARMEN ESP 08 Colmenar Viejo 05-03-2023 Madrid 1095 08.22 08.22
08.35 M-19195 PASTOR DOMINGUEZ, SARA ESP 09 Polideportivo Getafe 12-03-2023 Madrid 725 08.35 08.35
08.38 M-17715 PLATARD DE QUENIN RUIZ-BARAIBAR, COVADONGA ESP 08 Club Corredores 12-03-2023 Madrid 440 08.33 08.38
08.48 M-25326 MULET JIMENEZ, GABRIELA ESP 08 Ajalkala 04-11-2023 Madrid 20 08.48 08.48

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
00:39.35 M-3194 PELAEZ NUÑEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 03-06-2023 Madrid 914 00:40.49 00:40.49
00:41.62 M-14178 GARCIA WNEK, MARIA ESP 08 Ajalkala 03-06-2023 Madrid 10 00:43.31 00:43.66
00:42.00 M-28052 ROMERO MARTIN, CARLA ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 10-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 151 00:43.65 00:43.65
00:42.26 M-13480 ALONSO MARTIN, MILENA ESP 09 Atletismo Alcorcon (Val. Martin Berlanas) 03-06-2023 Madrid 1135 00:44.67 00:44.67
00:42.93 M-17218 ALIQUE REPARAZ, SILVIA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 Madrid 163 00:44.63 00:44.63
00:43.97 M-9847 LOPEZ FUERTES, EVA ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 11-03-2023 Madrid 567 00:43.97 00:43.97
00:44.47 M-3144 SANCHEZ LEON, ELENA ESP 08 Union Atletica Coslada 03-06-2023 Madrid 967 00:46.59 00:46.59
00:45.01 M-4431 MEDRANO SIERRA, NOA ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 17-06-2023 CoLlado Villalba 755 00:45.54 00:45.54
00:45.16 M-27730 GARCIA PALOMARES, CANDELA ESP 09 Polideportivo Getafe 03-06-2023 Madrid 708 00:46.35 00:46.35
00:45.87 M-11061 COLMENAREJO GONZALEZ, INES ESP 09 Colmenar Viejo 11-03-2023 Madrid 1080 00:45.87 00:45.87
00:46.40 M-13814 DE LA ROSA SERRANO, IRENE ESP 09 Club Corredores 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 422 00:46.46 00:46.46
00:47.14 M-15918 LOPEZ GARCIA, AFRICA ESP 09 At. Arroyomolinos 11-03-2023 Madrid 411 00:47.14 00:47.14

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
01:37.89 M-1067 ALONSO GIL, DIANA ESP 09 Union Atletica Coslada 04-06-2023 Madrid 934 01:44.98 01:44.98
01:38.37 M-14179 MANZANARES VEGA, DANIELA ESP 09 Ajalkala 05-02-2023 Leganés 16 01:38.87 01:38.87
01:39.14 M-15429 SANTOS IZQUIERDO, NURIA ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 18-02-2023 Madrid 586 01:43.14 01:43.14
01:41.68 M-4935 MARTINEZ MARZAL, NURIA ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 11-03-2023 Madrid 739 01:41.68 01:41.68
01:41.93 M-15549 GIL MORAÑO, NURIA ESP 09 Polideportivo Getafe 11-03-2023 Madrid 710 01:41.93 01:41.93
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01:43.03 M-13416 DIAZ GALLEGO, ALEJANDRA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 01-10-2023 Madrid 895 01:49.34
01:43.49 M-18969 DEL OLMO FLORES, IRIA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 01-10-2023 Madrid 188 01:45.55 01:45.55
01:45.36 M-3725 DIAZ GONZÁLEZ, ELSA ESP 08 Colmenar Viejo 07-01-2023 Madrid 1082 01:45.36 01:45.36
01:46.09 M-12967 CAVA MENA, SARA ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon (Track Cross Road Team) 04-06-2023 Madrid 987 01:56.99 01:56.99
01:48.52 M-15734 ARIAS BELZER, SARA ISABEL ESP 08 Club Corredores 05-02-2023 Leganés 415 01:49.34
01:50.43 M-28597 SÁNCHEZ BUIL, MARÍA ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 04-06-2023 Madrid 153 01:53.74 01:53.74
01:54.06 M-29951 VIZAN GÓMEZ, JULIA ESP 09 At. Arroyomolinos 06-05-2023 AlcoBendas 1166

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
02:55.95 M-435 LLORENTE RODRIGUEZ, AINARA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 03-06-2023 Madrid 908 02:59.26 02:59.26
03:00.63 M-3769 NAVAJO FLUVIA, AITANA ESP 09 Colmenar Viejo 21-10-2023 Madrid 1090 03:11.85
03:03.63 M-4460 CARPINTERO JIMENEZ, MANUELA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 10-06-2023 ToLedo 179 03:04.62 03:04.62
03:08.52 M-16521 GARCIA GUILLEN, ALEXIA ESP 08 Ajalkala 03-06-2023 Madrid 11 03:38.21
03:11.54 M-13305 ESPAÑA GIJON, CANDELA ESP 09 Polideportivo Getafe 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 707 04:30.58
03:16.46 M-24074 GUTIERREZ LOPEZ, JIMENA ESP 08 Suanzes San Blas 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 563 03:18.68 03:18.68
03:16.70 M-25598 CEBRECOS GARCIA-MIGUEL, LUNA ESP 08 At. Arroyomolinos 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 406 03:22.45 03:22.45
03:18.64 M-28076 MARTIN BOILLOS, MARIA ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz (Ciudad de Rivas) 11-03-2023 Madrid 266 03:18.64 03:18.64
03:36.60 M-24699 OLMEDO ARANDA, SILVIA ESP 09 Atletismo Alcorcon 28-05-2023 Leganés 513
03:37.96 M-3454 DE LA PEÑA CANTERO, NEREA ESP 08 Union Atletica Coslada 21-10-2023 Madrid 939 03:37.30
03:52.09 M-9236 DE LAS HERAS KLANDERMAN, LEONOR ESP 09 Club Corredores 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 423 03:38.36
03:52.44 M-27064 RUEDA PIZARRO, MARA ESP 09 Cronos Villaviciosa 11-03-2023 Madrid 754 03:47.03 03:52.44

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
11:00.89 M-9015 VELASCO ANTON, SANDRA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 11-02-2023 Madrid 255 11:00.89 11:00.89
11:11.11 M-22884 CARLAVILLA VALERO, ROCIO ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 03-06-2023 Madrid 547 11:36.33 11:36.33
11:19.43 M-16044 ROS LARA, LUNA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz (Ciudad de Rivas) 03-06-2023 Madrid 272 11:35.15 11:35.15
11:22.51 M-6516 ROMERO LOPEZ, MARIA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 22-01-2023 Madrid 921 11:22.51 11:22.51
11:27.75 M-14576 DE FRUTOS LANCHA, LUCIA ESP 08 Union Atletica Coslada 03-06-2023 Madrid 938 11:28.21 11:28.21
11:35.64 M-13380 MUÑOZ PLAZA, SUSANA ESP 08 Polideportivo Getafe 11-02-2023 Madrid 723 11:35.64 11:35.64
12:03.23 M-14180 MANZANARES VEGA, VALERIA ESP 09 Ajalkala 08-01-2023 Madrid 17 12:03.23 12:03.23
12:55.75 M-5125 LUENGO RODRIGUEZ, BEATRIZ ESP 09 Colmenar Viejo 01-10-2023 Madrid 1087

M-11858 DE CASTRO GOMEZ, PAULA ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 468
M-18343 MARTINEZ VELASCO, CAROLINA ESP 09 Cronos Villaviciosa 753
M-29948 SERRANO SILES, LUCIA ESP 09 At. Arroyomolinos 412

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
09.10 M-22711 BERMUDEZ PARRA, PAULA ESP 08 Club Corredores 25-03-2023 OUrense 417 09.10 09.10
09.15 M-7162 GALINDO LOPEZ, LUCIA ESP 09 Union Atletica Coslada 12-03-2023 Madrid 944 09.15 09.15
09.22 M-1456 BERENGUER GARCIA, PAULA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 25-03-2023 OUrense 172 09.22 09.22
09.44 M-11619 COLMENERO TORRES, AITANA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 12-03-2023 Madrid 892 09.44 09.44
09.80 M-25327 JUAN REBAQUE, CAROLINA ESP 08 Ajalkala 12-03-2023 Madrid 13 09.80 09.80
09.82 M-12544 PIÑERO CUADRA, CARLOTA ESP 08 At. Arroyomolinos 12-03-2023 Madrid 408 09.82 09.82
09.84 M-9154 MARTINEZ SALCEDO, ZOE ESP 08 Suanzes San Blas 12-03-2023 Madrid 573 09.84 09.84
10.17 M-12442 MARTINEZ MONTALVO, CHANTAL ESP 09 Colmenar Viejo 12-03-2023 Madrid 1088 10.17 10.17
10.18 M-15713 HERNANDEZ LUCIO, VALERIA ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 12-03-2023 Madrid 491 10.16 10.18
10.49 M-19825 GOMEZ GARCIA, CARLOTA ESP 09 Polideportivo Getafe 12-03-2023 Madrid 712 10.49 10.49
11.08 M-24337 SCHROLL PIZARRO, ZOË ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 12-03-2023 Madrid 747 11.08 11.08
11.10 M-27202 TORRES GONZALEZ, MARIA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 12-03-2023 Madrid 157 11.10 11.10

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
1.64 M-5309 KRASNITSKAYA GAIKO, VALERIA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 24-09-2023 AlcoBendas 906 1.61 1.61
1.61 M-28081 GONZALEZ SEGUNDO, CARLOTA ESP 09 Union Atletica Coslada 04-06-2023 Madrid 947 1.60 1.60
1.57 M-14143 RUBI RODRIGUEZ, NAIA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 239 1.57 1.57
1.50 M-27111 GONZALEZ CASTRO, YERA ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 17-06-2023 Madrid 139 1.46 1.46
1.45 M-15736 RODRIGO MARTINEZ, AINARA ESP 08 Club Corredores 26-03-2023 Arganda Del Rey 444 1.36
1.43 M-6756 HERNANDO MORATILLA, CARMEN ESP 09 Cronos Villaviciosa 24-09-2023 AlcoBendas 741 1.40 1.40
1.43 M-28880 LABANDEIRA VAQUERO, AINHOA ESP 09 Ajalkala 24-09-2023 AlcoBendas 14 1.28
1.40 M-15331 PEREZ ANDREU, ALBA ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 01-10-2023 Madrid 579 1.10
1.35 M-30419 MARTINEZ GAMERO, NEREA ESP 08 Polideportivo Getafe 26-03-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1211
1.25 M-29946 AGUILAR SANTOS, DANIELA ESP 08 At. Arroyomolinos 11-02-2023 Madrid 413
1.24 M-5137 MUÑOZ SARABIA, JULIA ESP 09 Colmenar Viejo 06-05-2023 MóStoLes 1089

M-28503 GARCIA DELGADO, ADRIANA ESP 09 Atletismo Alcorcon 477

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
3.55 M-14337 PAEZ VILCHES, LAURA ESP 08 Ajalkala 03-06-2023 MóStoLes 22 3.41 3.41
2.50 M-13429 ARROYO PUEYO, PAULA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 21-10-2023 Valencia 170 2.46 2.46
2.35 M-14149 HERRERO MIGUEL, LAURA ESP 08 Union Atletica Coslada 21-10-2023 Madrid 950 2.15 2.15
2.15 M-7656 PEREZ ARRIBAS, CARMEN ESP 08 At. Arroyomolinos 11-02-2023 Madrid 407 2.15 2.15
1.80 M-30402 YURCHENKO , VERONIKA UKR 08 Polideportivo Getafe 26-03-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1212

M-30980 FERNANDEZ ASPERILLA, ANA ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 1366
M-14530 GARGALLO SANMARTIN, CRISTINA ESP 08 Club Corredores 425 2.01
M-28373 HERNÁNDEZ ROLDÁN, SARA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 143

3.000m FEM. PC CF

60m vallas (0,762) FEM. PC CF

Altura FEM. PC CF

Pértiga FEM. PC CF

1.000m FEM. PC CF
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Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
5.31 M-2677 IGLESIAS MARTINEZ, DANIELA ESP 09 Colmenar Viejo 04-06-2023 Madrid 1085 5.30 5.25
5.23 M-3143 SANCHEZ LEON, SANDRA ESP 08 Union Atletica Coslada 11-02-2023 Madrid 966 5.15 5.15
5.09 M-15567 DE BUSTOS PESQUERO, PAULA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 17-06-2023 CoLlado Villalba 187 4.95
5.06 M-29201 GARCIA MARTINEZ, PAULA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 21-10-2023 Madrid 901
4.81 M-7028 MARTIN GARCIA, NADIA ESP 09 Ajalkala 17-06-2023 CoLlado Villalba 18 4.51
4.72 M-16241 BERRUEZO REDONDO, LUCIA ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 15-01-2023 Madrid 740 4.79 4.72
4.57 M-29839 SANCHEZ DE PABLO, SILVIA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 13-05-2023 Madrid 152
4.38 M-24196 DELGADO GONZALEZ, LYDIA ESP 08 Suanzes San Blas 17-06-2023 CoLlado Villalba 555
4.31 M-29894 CRESPO ISABEL, LUCIA ESP 09 Polideportivo Getafe 23-04-2023 Leganés 706
4.15 M-24571 HERNÁNDEZ MARTÍN, ELENA ESP 08 Club Corredores 21-01-2023 Madrid 431 4.37 4.15
4.06 M-27029 AGUIRRE CEDENILLA, MONICA ESP 09 Atletismo Alcorcon 05-11-2023 Madrid 449 4.06 4.06
3.03 M-25623 REQUEJO GOMEZ, EMMA ESP 09 At. Arroyomolinos 11-02-2023 Madrid 1164

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
11.61 M-7475 NATER MENDES, TERESINHA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 22-07-2023 Madrid 912 11.48 11.48
11.01 M-6076 RODRIGUEZ DEL OLMO, CARLA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 Madrid 235 10.91 10.91
10.68 M-8452 DEL PESO JIMENEZ, CARLA ESP 09 Atletismo Alcorcon (Atletismo Leganes) 03-06-2023 Madrid 622 10.31 10.31
10.53 M-13820 VIVES DE LA CORTADA ALVAREZ - CASCOS, MAR ESP 09 Club Corredores 03-06-2023 Madrid 446 10.31 10.31
10.44 M-14610 JIMENEZ MINGUILLAN, AINARA ESP 08 Ajalkala 11-03-2023 Madrid 12 10.44 10.44
10.12 M-13311 ZARAGOZA CIRUJANO, NEREA ESP 08 Polideportivo Getafe 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 1154 09.66 09.66
09.68 M-11072 EXPOSITO SASTRE, PAULA ESP 08 Union Atletica Coslada 15-01-2023 Madrid 943 09.13
09.02 M-26089 CHIVATO FABRA, MARINA ESP 08 Colmenar Viejo 01-10-2023 Madrid 1079

M-12845 BARROSO SANCHEZ, SOFIA ESP 09 Cronos Villaviciosa 748
M-26748 CLEMENTE MONCADA, LOIRA ESP 09 At. Arroyomolinos 414
M-24673 CUBILLO MARTIN, CATALINA ESP 08 Suanzes San Blas 550
M-27201 TORRES GONZALEZ, BLANCA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 156

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
10.62 M-4540 MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ, RUTH ESP 09 Polideportivo Getafe 04-06-2023 Madrid 718 10.09 10.09
10.33 M-1290 CALVILLO ROMAN, ESTHER ESP 08 Suanzes San Blas 04-06-2023 Madrid 545 10.18 10.18
10.08 M-974 MORAGON MARIN, VICTORIA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 21-10-2023 Valencia 224 09.74 09.74
09.93 M-2310 GARCIA ASENJO CASTO, MARIA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 07-05-2023 Madrid 903 10.43 09.76
09.91 M-14176 CABALLERO ZAFRA, SARAY ESP 08 Ajalkala 07-05-2023 Madrid 7 09.64 09.64
09.17 M-2670 TUREGANO MARTIN, LUCIA ESP 09 Colmenar Viejo 01-10-2023 Madrid 1096 09.08 09.08
07.79 M-18961 DE LA FUENTE CALVENTE, MARIA PILAR ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 11-03-2023 Madrid 749 07.79 07.79
07.52 M-15744 HERNANZ ZABALA, IRIA ESP 09 Club Corredores 18-03-2023 AlcoBendas 433 07.15 06.93
06.90 M-19229 ESCOBAR MUÑOZ, MARTA ESP 09 Union Atletica Coslada 07-05-2023 Madrid 942 06.83
06.44 M-11706 MONTESINO RODRIGUEZ, MARIA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 14-10-2023 AlcoBendas 146 05.54
05.50 M-12205 LARA GONZALEZ, NOELIA ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 01-10-2023 Madrid 498

M-26514 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, CANDELA ESP 09 At. Arroyomolinos 1165

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-27200 ESTEBAN VERDUGO, LUNA ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 136
M-25204 GARCIA MERINO, CARLOTA ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 138
M-28052 ROMERO MARTIN, CARLA ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 151
M-29839 SANCHEZ DE PABLO, SILVIA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 152
M-13416 DIAZ GALLEGO, ALEJANDRA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 895
M-435 LLORENTE RODRIGUEZ, AINARA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 908
M-7475 NATER MENDES, TERESINHA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 912
M-3194 PELAEZ NUÑEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 914
M-17218 ALIQUE REPARAZ, SILVIA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 163
M-20508 HERNANDEZ ALONSO, HELENA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 205
M-13646 JIMENEZ ARMELE, GABRIELA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 210
M-12192 TRIGUERO ALONSO, ESTEFANIA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 251
M-16521 GARCIA GUILLEN, ALEXIA ESP 08 Ajalkala 11
M-14178 GARCIA WNEK, MARIA ESP 08 Ajalkala 10
M-14610 JIMENEZ MINGUILLAN, AINARA ESP 08 Ajalkala 12
M-14179 MANZANARES VEGA, DANIELA ESP 09 Ajalkala 16
M-473 BARQUILLA LEÑADOR, CARMEN ESP 09 At. Arroyomolinos 410
M-15918 LOPEZ GARCIA, AFRICA ESP 09 At. Arroyomolinos 411
M-12544 PIÑERO CUADRA, CARLOTA ESP 08 At. Arroyomolinos 408
M-25623 REQUEJO GOMEZ, EMMA ESP 09 At. Arroyomolinos 1164
M-15086 CARBALLO SANZ, ERIKA ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 463
M-15087 CARBALLO SANZ, MARA ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 464
M-12203 LATORRE MANITO, IRATI ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 500
M-24699 OLMEDO ARANDA, SILVIA ESP 09 Atletismo Alcorcon 513
M-15734 ARIAS BELZER, SARA ISABEL ESP 08 Club Corredores 415
M-22711 BERMUDEZ PARRA, PAULA ESP 08 Club Corredores 417
M-13814 DE LA ROSA SERRANO, IRENE ESP 09 Club Corredores 422
M-17715 PLATARD DE QUENIN RUIZ-BARAIBAR, COVADONGA ESP 08 Club Corredores 440
M-26089 CHIVATO FABRA, MARINA ESP 08 Colmenar Viejo 1079
M-3725 DIAZ GONZÁLEZ, ELSA ESP 08 Colmenar Viejo 1082
M-3769 NAVAJO FLUVIA, AITANA ESP 09 Colmenar Viejo 1090

Triple Salto FEM. PC CF

Peso (3kg) FEM. PC CF

4x400m FEM. PC CF

Longitud FEM. PC CF
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M-18758 SANZ MELENDEZ, CARMEN ESP 08 Colmenar Viejo 1095
M-6756 HERNANDO MORATILLA, CARMEN ESP 09 Cronos Villaviciosa 741
M-4935 MARTINEZ MARZAL, NURIA ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 739
M-18343 MARTINEZ VELASCO, CAROLINA ESP 09 Cronos Villaviciosa 753
M-17042 RETANA TASCON, MARIA CARLA ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 744
M-15636 ALVARO MUÑOZ, LUCIA ESP 08 Polideportivo Getafe 700
M-27730 GARCIA PALOMARES, CANDELA ESP 09 Polideportivo Getafe 708
M-15549 GIL MORAÑO, NURIA ESP 09 Polideportivo Getafe 710
M-13311 ZARAGOZA CIRUJANO, NEREA ESP 08 Polideportivo Getafe 1154
M-29213 DIAZ RODRIGUEZ, NAIA ESP 08 Suanzes San Blas 556
M-9847 LOPEZ FUERTES, EVA ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 567
M-1465 MURADO BARBERO, IRIA ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 576
M-15429 SANTOS IZQUIERDO, NURIA ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 586
M-16727 BERNALDO DE QUIROS GARCÍA, ANDREA ESP 09 Union Atletica Coslada 936
M-14035 HERRERO MIGUEL, CANDELA ESP 08 Union Atletica Coslada 949
M-11223 LARGO MACIAS, IRENE ESP 09 Union Atletica Coslada 951
M-19206 MARTINEZ GIL, ERICA ESP 09 Union Atletica Coslada 953
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